1CONFIDENTIAL
Planned Items – Nov 23rd 2022
Cloud Services Nov 2022
Area JIRA ID Description BU Ref
Contents
WIN-5421 Extend Coverage of Marketing Prescreen Score for France APIS-2336
WIN-5641
Financial Statement Indicators - Audited/Collected (If the indicators are 0 or null in the GSRL they are null in

GSRL7 WWN Release Train - Dec 2022 Release
- Legal Event Type Codes addition for India, Italy, Slovakia, Hong Kong, Australia, Portugal markets
- Local Industry Type Code addition for Korea market
- Local legal form codes for Greece market
- Financial Statement From Date for Portugal
- Street Address Mapping correction for Southern Markets
APIS-2316
WIN-5485 Corporate Linkage - Standalone Organization Indicator [GLR] APIS-2424
Data Blocks WIN-5622 Email Verification Data Block Add on APIS-2502
Capabilities
WIN-5611 D+ Update packet in TU to include Truevision APIS-2428
WIN-5689 D+ Addition of candidatesmatchedquantity and candidatesReturnedquantity - IP Intel APIS-2487
WIN-5679 Batch Email verification - Apigee Integration APIS-2311
Defects
DMDM-16357
Cherwell - 1406886 - Clarification on hasBankruptcy status (PRIME Legal event codes mapping update for
Bankruptcy Indicators)
DMDM-16377 Cherwell - 1421488 - Diversity Data issue (PRIME mapping update for VietnamVeteranOwnedIndicator)
DMDM-16406
Cherwell 1299579 - organization.financingEvents.financingStatementFilings.filings.eventId data type change as
String instead of integer
DMDM-16160 WIN-3327/WIN-5331 - NACE revision logic for LU cases not includes 19307 Belgium NACE 2008
DP-32888 Contact search returns incomplete error message
General WIN-5678 GDR/DDR Sunset Support APIS-2643